In case of deficiencies 

in the information required/ requested, the proposal may be rejected. 

11.1. Request for Proposal (RFP) 

The RFP Document can be downloaded from the website by paying an amount (non-refundable) of Rs 

2,000/- plus 18% GST (Total Rs. 2,360/-) (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty only) to The New India 

Assurance Company Limited using NEFT (“Cost of RFP”). The detail of Bank Account as follow:  

Name of Bank: HDFC Bank Ltd.  

Address : Nanik Motwani Marg, Fort, Mumbai  

Name of Beneficiary: The New India Assurance Company Limited